are split between the age weight pupil units with a top up of £4,414 for each
primary school funded via the lump sum.

 The proposal is to bring all these elements together and fund as one through
the age weighted pupil units.  There will be no loss of total funding but the
schools with larger pupil numbers will attract more funding.

Page 35

6

3.5 Foreign Language Assistants (Secondary Schools Only):

 All our secondary schools are funded a lump sum of £11,246 to fund foreign
language assistants.  It has been confirmed by our schools that they no longer
employ these and as such the funding is outdated.

 The proposal is to move this funding to the age weighted pupil units for
secondary schools only.

4.   Responses – to be received by noon on the 21st November 2019.

Please use appendix 1 below to complete your response.

Page 36

7

APPENDIX 1 – RESPONSE PROFORMA

Formula area I agree I disagree If disagree what is
your proposal.

Free School Meals
(ref 3.1)

Payroll (ref 3.2)

Advertising
(ref 3.3)

Administration
(ref 3.4)

Foreign Language
Assistants (ref 3.5)

Page 37

8Page 38

debits = increase in funding

credits = reduction in funding

Schools Areas

Current 2019-20 S52

Funding FSM Payroll Advertising Admin FLA

Total of Amendments compared to

current S52 Funding

Caldicot School AWPU 4,009,573   1,112 -1,048 28 16,248 16,340

Premises & Other Factors 937,356   -11,246 -11,246

Post 16 764,597

SEN 587,888

Total 6,299,415   1,112 -1,048 28 0 5,001 5,094

Chepstow School AWPU 2,436,955   750 -633 26 9,814 9,957

Premises & Other Factors 817,485   -11,246 -11,246

Post 16 776,924

SEN 131,845

Total 4,163,210   750 -633 26 0 -1,432 -1,289

King Henry VIII AWPU 2,864,797   750 -753 16 11,669 11,682

Premises & Other Factors 842,198   -11,246 -11,246

Post 16 592,144

SEN 358,325

Total 4,657,464   750 -753 16 0 422 436

Monmouth Comp AWPU 4,482,208   1,225 -1,174 27 18,202 18,280

Premises & Other Factors 860,994   -11,246 -11,246

Post 16 1,169,265

SEN 379,003

Total 6,891,471   1,225 -1,174 27 0 6,955 7,033

Mounton House AWPU 30,475   -19 2 300 282

Premises & Other Factors 711,768   -11,246 -11,246

SEN 517,777

Total 1,260,020   0 -19 2 0 -10,947 -10,964

PRU AWPU -

Premises & Other Factors 179,643

SEN 261,600

Total 441,243   0 0 0 0 0

ARW AWPU 461,405   -3 4,101 4,098

Premises & Other Factors 212,311   -4,414 -4,414